
 30537 

RESOLUTION NO. 30537 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR P&C CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. D-17-019-101, PATTEN 
PARKWAY PEDESTRIAN PLAZA, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($348,000.00), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED 
FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND FIFTY-SEVEN AND 24/100 
DOLLARS ($4,653,057.24), WITH A CONTINGENCY 
AMOUNT OF NINETY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($93,000.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-SIX THOUSAND FIFTY-SEVEN 
AND 24/100 DOLLARS ($4,746,057.24). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

that it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for P&C Construction, Inc. 

relative to Contract No. D-17-019-101, Patten Parkway Pedestrian Plaza, for an increased 

amount of $348,000.00, for a revised contract amount of $4,653,057.24, with a contingency of 

$93,000.00, for a total amount of $4,746,057.24. 

ADOPTED: October 20, 2020 

/mem 


